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No. S-1711962 

Vancouver Registry 

 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

 

BETWEEN: 

 

SMITHE RESIDENCES LTD. 

BRENDAN JAMES SCHOUW 

BY WAY OF ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN RIGHTS, and 

4 CORNERS PROPERTIES LTD. 

 

PLAINTIFFS 

 

AND: 

 

SMITHE RESIDENCES LTD. 

BRENDAN JAMES SCHOUW 

HOMER STREET RESIDENCES LTD. 

BOFFO INVESTMENT CORP. 

BOFFO DEVELOPMENTS (SMITHE) LTD. 

BOFFO DEVELOPMENTS (HORNBY) LTD., and 

BOFFO DEVELOPMENTS (HOMER) LTD. 

 

DEFENDANTS 

SERVICE LIST 

(Last Updated: June 22, 2021) 

 

The Bowra Group Inc. 

 

Attention:   Doug Chivers 

  Kevin Koo 

 

Email:  dchivers@bowragroup.com 

  kkoo@bowragroup.com 

 

 

 

Receiver of Smithe Residences Ltd., Brendan 

James Schouw, and Homer Street Residences Ltd. 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 

 

Attention:      Kibben Jackson 

  Glen Nesbitt 

  Suzanne Volkow 

 

Email:          kjackson@fasken.com 

                    gnesbitt@fasken.com 

         svolkow@fasken.com  

 

 

Counsel for The Bowra Group Inc. 
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mailto:gnesbitt@fasken.com
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Bennett Jones LLP 

 

Attention:  David Gruber 

 

Email:  GruberD@bennettjones.com 

 

Counsel for Boffo Investment Corp., Boffo 

Developments (Smithe) Ltd., Boffo Developments 

(Hornby) Ltd., and Boffo Developments (Homer) 

Ltd. 

Lawson Lundell LLP 

 

Attention:  Anna Paczkowski 

  Craig Ferris, Q.C. 

 

Email:   apaczkowski@lawsonlundell.com 

  cferris@lawsonlundell.com 

  

 

Counsel for 4 Corners Properties Ltd., Smithe 

Residences Ltd., and Brendan James Schouw 

Nathonson, Schacter & Thompson LLP 

 

Attention:  Stephen Schachter, Q.C. 

  Caitlin Ohama-Darcus 

 

Email:   sschachter@nst.ca 

  cohamadarcus@nst.ca 

   

Counsel for Homer Street Residences Ltd. 
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